
 

 

 

Addendum No. 2 

RFB No. 321022 - 1 - rev. 06/21 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 

ADMINISTRATION, PUBLIC 

WORKS DIVISION ADDENDUM 

January 20, 2022 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BIDS (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 321022 - ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 COURTHOUSE DESCENT SYSTEM ANCHORAGE 

 

 

BIDS DUE:  TUESDAY, JANUARY 25, 2022, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 

 

 

This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby 

made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 

1. Addendum No. 1 

Modify Addendum No. 1 as follows: 

Page 1 of Addendum No. 1 gives an incorrect bid due date. Change bid due date from “January 18 , 

2022 ”, to: “ January 25, 2022 ”. 

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTOR SUBMITTED QUESTIONS: 

 

Q1:  Will current site electrical panel support the use of electric welders? 

A1: Current site can supply single phase 208 with a 30 amp breaker. Cost of anything different (i.e., 

portable generator, etc.) is the responsibility of the Contractor. 

 

 

If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please contact Eric Urtes at 608/266-4798, 

urtes.eric@countyofdane.com. 

 

Sincerely, 

  Eric Urtes, AIA 
Project Manager 

 
 


